For Immediate Release October 22, 2021

## Compliance West USA Announces the USB Controlled 5000V 200mA AC/DC TD Hipot: High Current Hipot Testing with USB control and reporting

Touchscreen Control and Data Reporting for large hipots

San Diego, CA USA – October 22, 2021 – Today, Compliance West USA announced immediate availability of the model HT-5000P AC/DC 200mA TD Touchscreen hipot tester for Lab and Production Environments. It provides automated high voltage, high current hipot testing with USB and Touchscreen control and data reporting.



The tester has four test sequences that can be called from the screen or via USB control. A 7-inch color touchscreen monitors test progress and provides the user with output voltage, leakage current and elapsed test time during the test. Test results of Test Pass/Fail, maximum voltage and current delivered and test duration are displayed on the touchscreen after the test and can be sent via USB to network storage locations.

"This control module provides a simple interface with powerful reporting for automated testing of large datacenter and EV chargers or any other equipment requiring high voltage, high current hipot testing. The USB controlled hipots are compatible with our family of <u>interlocked safety test enclosures</u>. Further, the USB control and data reporting features can be built into any of our heavy hipots, such as our <u>HT-3000P AC 1A V2</u> Hipot tester," said Jeff Lind, President.

## Compliance West USA HT-5000P AC/DC 200mA TD availability

The Compliance West USA HT-5000P AC/DC 200mA TD is available from Compliance West USA directly and from their distributors in the United States and worldwide. Information about other voltage and current levels are also available upon request.

Follow the link for further information about the <u>HT-5000P AC/DC 200mA TD</u>.

A video showing the tester operation can be viewed here, and a video showing Operational Verification here.

Founded in 1997, Compliance West USA is the worldwide leader in product safety test equipment for production lines and laboratories. The company offers a wide range of products and services designed to help manufacturers reliably perform tests on their products.

###

## For more information:

PR Contact Name: Jeff Lind

Phone Number: (619) 878-9687

Email: jlind@compwest.com

Website: <a href="https://www.compwest.com/">https://www.compwest.com/</a>